

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 8468-8469/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2005 in WPCT No. 79/2003 & WPCT No. 697/2002 of The

HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG,

Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay.

1) (Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwa

Court Master