

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19879-19880/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2005 in WPCT No. 79/2003 & WPCT No. 697/2002 of The

HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG,

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.C.Batra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jitender Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call the matter after summer vacation.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master