

\*ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 8 & 9/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 365 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For revocation of order dated 19/1/2007 and exemption from filing c/c of annexures)

Date: 25/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG,

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

No order is necessary.

The hearing of the civil appeal be expedited.

( Shashi Sareen )  
Court Master

( Vijay Aggarwal )  
Court Master