

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 365 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH PANDEY & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
 Mrs. Asha G Nair, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Smarhar, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek singh, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow, the 19th May, 2010.

The matter to retain its position.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Indu Satija]
Court Master